



SPECIFICATIONS OF ORGANIC SOUR CHERRIES

Document no	Publishing Date	Revision No	Revision Date	Page No
SPE 030		02		1 of 3

1. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Criteria	Finding
Colour	Dark Red
Smell	Typical
Taste	Sour, Tangy
Texture	Pulpy
Stones, Hard foreign materials (in 8 Kg)	none
Pit Fragments (in 8 Kg)	Max 1 Pieces
Count of Cherries in 100 Gr	< 300
Mouldy	Max 1 %
Living or Dead insects	None
Clusters (>5 cherries sticking together)	Max 1%

2. CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS :

Criteria	Finding
FERMANTATION	None
MOISTURE	Max. 15 %
SULPHURE	None
PESTICIDES	< RL (Reporting Limit)
AFLATOXIN	Within EU regulation tolerances < RL
OCHRATOXIN	Within EU regulation tolerances < RL

LEAD (Pb)	< 0,2 mg/kg
CADMIUM (Cd)	< 0,1 mg/kg
MERCURY (Hg)	< 0,1 mg/kg
ARSENIC (As)	< 0,1 mg/kg

3. MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS :

Criteria	Finding
TVC	< 10 ⁵ cfu/ g
ENTEROBACTERIACEA	< 100 cfu/ g
E.COLI	< 10 cfu/ g
SALMONELLA	Negative (in 125 g)
YEAST	Max 10 ⁴ / g
MOULD	Max 10 ⁴ / g



SPECIFICATIONS OF ORGANIC SOUR CHERRIES

Document no	Publishing Date	Revision No	Revision Date	Page No
SPE 030		02		2 of 3

- 4. PACKAGING:** 8 kg carton boxes
- 5. SHELF LIFE:** 12 months after production date
- 6. INGREDIENTS:** Organic Sour Cherries

7. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
Typical Values per 100g

Energy (kcal)	246
Energy (kJ)	1042
Protein	5.3 g
Carbohydrates	50.8 g
Of which sugars	35 g
Fibre	8.3 g
Fat	0.6 g
Sat. fatty acids	0.2 g
Sodium	0.01g

8. ALLERGEN INFORMATION

When purchased in large quantities which comes in full supplier box, then manufacturer allergen policies apply.
When ordered in quantities re-packaged by us, Nuts in Bulk allergen policies apply.

Allergens	Manufacturer		Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)	
	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:	Product contains: (as ingredient)	Cross- contamination possible:
Milk and products (cow), lactose	NO	NO	NO	YES
Egg	NO	NO	NO	NO
Soy	NO	NO	NO	NO
Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat, spelt, kamut)	NO	NO	NO	YES
Fish	NO	NO	NO	NO
Shellfish and crustaceans	NO	NO	NO	NO
Nuts (walnut, pecan, almond, cashew, hazelnut, macadamia, brazil nut, pistachio, chestnut)	NO	NO	NO	YES
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sesame	NO	NO	NO	YES
Sulphite (E220 to E228) if >10 ppm	NO	NO	NO	YES
Celery	NO	NO	NO	NO
Lupine	NO	NO	NO	NO
Mustard	NO	NO	NO	YES
Molluscs	NO	NO	NO	NO



SPECIFICATIONS OF ORGANIC SOUR CHERRIES

Document no	Publishing Date	Revision No	Revision Date	Page No
SPE 030		02		3 of 3

9. NON-GMO DECLARATION

We hereby acknowledge and declare for and on behalf of the FARMEKS TARIM ÜRÜNLERİ the following in relation to the specific foods and ingredients supplied to and detailed above:-

- The supplied foods (including raw materials, semi-finished products and finished products whether pre-packaged or not) and their ingredients (including processing aids when still present in the foods, carriers and solvents of flavours, and carriers and solvents of additives), which we supply to are not of GM origin and/or composition (in part or whole), and will not require any of the products to be labelled in accordance with the relevant announced Regulations on the labelling and traceability of GMOs ("Regulations");
- The supplied foods and their ingredients are not manufactured with the help of a genetically modified microorganism
- the supplied foods and their ingredients, which we supply and which do not fall under the scope of the Regulations, do not contain any detectable GM material, based on PCR analyse methods

10. NON-IONIZING DECLARATION

We hereby acknowledge and declare for and on behalf of the FARMEKS TARIM ÜRÜNLERİ that the products hasn't been treated with Ionizing

11. METAL DEDECTION

- Ferrous 1.5mm
- Non Ferrous 2.0 mm
- Stainless Steel 3.0 mm